

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this lev 18 dt 27.1.25 Agreement, via:

- Letter of Agreement: i)
- Notice to Proceed with the works: ii)
- Contractor's Bid: iii)
- Contract Data: iv)
- Special Conditions of contract and general Conditions of Contract: v)
- Specifications: vi)
- Drawings: vii)
- Bill of Quantities: and viii)
- Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract in witness ix) Whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the year first Before written.

The Common Seal of Was hereunto affixed in the presence of: Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said In the presence of: कार्यपालक अभियता सामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल Binding Signature of Employer नरकटियागुँद Binding Signature of Contractor

lame of	Work: =	atwariya te	Manjh	aria			
7		Varkatiyaga	inj				
	No: Civil Works/				•	·	
Bidder Name:			N. A	Excess (+)		%	
			ULE OF Unit	WORKS	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT	
SI.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit			Rs. P	
io.				Figure	Words	19006.73	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exeeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.38	Hoct	49496.70	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six And Palse Seventy Only		
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders:-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification	1113.96	Cum	151.31	Rupees One Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty One Only	Ð. —	77
3.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1):- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification	112.77	Cum	2565.23	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Three Only	O	7.1
4.00	Clause 401. WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and	41.906	Cum	4753.42	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Forty Two Only		
	brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	100 466	Cum	4347.930	Rupees Four Thousan		5
5.00	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means): Providing. laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	123.166	Cum	7577,000	Three Hundred Forty Seve And Paise Ninety Three Onl	n	ک ې2

-1021-211E

कार्यपालक अभियता

पामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल

SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P	
110.				Figure	Words		
00.6	Prime Coat (Low porosity): Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	-	cum	41.79	Rupees Forty One And Palse Seventy Nine Only	43874.65	
7.00	Tack Coat: - Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface tretaed with Primer and clened with hydriloc broom as per technical specification aclouse 503.		cum	14.17	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Seventeen Only	118006.74	
8.00	Patch work over WBM using Mix seal surface With Waste Plastic for bituminous and Existing CC Pavement: Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 508.With waste plastic		cum	219.60	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen And Paise Sixty Only	2006013.92	
9.00	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.		Cum	11034.18	Rupees Eleven Thousand Thirty Four And Paise Eighteen Only	755912.746	
10.00	of un-reinforcedplain cement thickness as perdesign, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel ,laying and fixing of 125 micron thick plythene film ,wedges ,steel plates including levelling the formwork as per		cum	7776.880	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Eighty Eight Only		
11.00	kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	3.000	Cum	2482.03	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two And Paise Three Only	7446.0	

-do21-211E1

पामीण कार्य विमाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल नरकिरिकान



	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUN Rs.
		uty.		Figure	Words	5220.0
2.00	ii) 200 m Stone	8.000	Cum	652.500	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Fifty Only	_
	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs: Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equletral & triangle	6.000	Cum	3397.000	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Only	20382.0
14.00	600 mm circular	2.000	Cum	3536.060	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Six Only	7072.13
15.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	4.000	Cum	3420.700	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Seventy Only	18829.1
16.00	Maintenance Project: Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be	2.000	Cum	9414.580	Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen And Paise Fifty Eight Only Rupees Two Hundred Sixty	. 53769.3
17.1		206.337			And Paise Fifty Nine Only	739.9
18. Xle	a luming and technical enacification clause	2.900	Cum	255.150	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Fifteen Only	
19.	Reinforced cement concrete M 15 gradeboundary pillars/local * stone of standard design as per IRC:25fixing in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1704	15.00	Cum	514.120	Rupees Five Hundred Fourteen And Paise Twelve Only	11824.7
20 HJ	Brick masonry work in cement mortar in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203	122.371	Cum	5319.260	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen And Palse Twenty Six Only	650923.1

-यन्श-शाही



7.D.B.

SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty,	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT
SPATT.				Figure	Words	Rs. P
21.00 Hero,	PCC grade M 15 Providing concrete for plan/reinforced Concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203	31.815	Cum	6468.030	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight And Palse Three Only	205780.37
22.00 Juni	PCC grade M 20 plan/reinforced Cement concrate in substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 & 1204	4.563	Cum	7366.000	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six Only	33611.06
23.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) : Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications clauses 613.4 & 1204	392.826	Cum	182.900	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Two And Paise Ninety Only	71847.88
24.00 Herri	Providing RCC M25 in Deck Slab : Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202, and 1204		Cum	8002.250	Rupees Eight Thousand Two And Paise Twenty Five Only	148649.80
25.00 Harri	HYSD Bars Supplying Fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawing and technical spacification clause 1000 and 1200		MT	53379.160	Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Sixteen Only	122665.31
26.00	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry,plain/ reinforced concrecte abutment,wing wall, return wall with 100mm/dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H) towarda drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204, 3.7	42.000	cum	108.180	Rupees One Hundred Eight And Paise Eighteen Only	4543.56
27.00 Next	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	15.000	RM	35.190	Rupees Thirty Five And Paise Nineteen Only	527.85
28.00	Printing two coat including primer coatafter filling the surface with shade with synthetic enamel paint on new surfacees	761.280	sqm	95.640	Rupees Ninety Five And Paise Sixty Four Only	72808.82
29.00	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade	506.000	Per cm ht per	0.500	Rupees And Paise Fifty Only	253.00
30.00 Nev	Brick Masonary in C.M.(1:4) in Sub Structure: – Brick masonry work in cement mortar (CM 1:4) in substructure and Kerb complete excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1203	84.057	Cum	5856.150	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Fifteen Only	492250.40
sen	Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting brush etc. all complete.	16.950	Cum	16.270	Rupees Sixteen And Paise Twenty Seven Only	275.78
	Brick Masonary in C.M.(1:3) In Sub Structure:— Brick masonry work in cement mortar (CM 1:3) in substructure and Kerb complete excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900, & 1208.4	42.720	Cum	5548.800	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight And Palse Eighty Only	237044.74 P 5-78m

-do21-2118

कायंपोलक अभियता

गामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल

cription of work	No. o Qty.		Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	No. F
yiding and laying neat cement punnin mm thick as per Specification etc as pe	eri	30	sqm	46.360	Rupees Forty Six And Palse Thirty Six Only	1676.38
ction including curing carriage fo water all leads and lifts as per building cification and direction of E/I	er e	- ¥ .			•	
oviding and laying of hot applie rmoplastic compound 2.5 mm thi	ck	000	sqm	735.400	Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Forty	282393.60
luding reflectorising glass beads @ 25 per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm clusive of surface applied glass beads in IRC:35. The finished surface to be levilation and free from streaks and holes.	is as el,	-		<i>3</i> 1	Only	
ainting lines, Dashes, Arrows, etc. loads in Two Coats on Old Work rainting lines, dashes, arrows, etc.		200	sqm	75.960	Rupees Seventy Five And Paise Ninety Six Only	1458.43
rainting lines, dashes, arrows, etc. pads in two coats on old work with re- nixed road marking paint conforming S:164 on bituminous/concrete surfa	ady to	,				
including cleaning the surface of all dust and other foreign matter, demarca at site and traffic control as per drawing technical specification Clause 1702	dirt, tion					7000 80
Planting of Trees and their Maintenanc one Year in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep		.000	sqm	800.300	Rupees Eight Hundred And Paise Thirty Only	76828.80
in the ground, mixing the soil Maintainance for 1st year	+	00,1	Year	113546.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six Only	113546.00
Maintainance for 2nd year		1.00	Year	187715.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Only	187715.00
Maintainance for 3rd year		1.00	Year	512644.00	Rupees Five Lakh(s) Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Forty	512644.00 253868.00
		1.00	Year	253868.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Fifty	253868.00
Maintainance for 4th year		,			Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight Only	. 545069.00
Maintainance for 5th year		1.00	Year	545069.00	Rupees Five Lakh(s) Forty Five Thousand Sixty Nine Only	
Total Estimated Cost in F	igures					85,22,296.54
	abour					85,203.73
129	6 GST					10,22,440.79
Part of W Quoted A	mount				96,29,941.06 (s) Twenty Nine Thousan	96,29,941.00

BOO Approved For Rs 96,29,941:00 (Rupeed Minity Size buth twenty Mine thousand Mine hundred and Fourty one) only

-J-21-211E

25/2

कार्यपालक अभियता गामीण कार्य विमाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल, नरकटिरामुंखें कार्य अंचल, बेतिय